SPONSORED BY: COUNCIL MEMBER CLYNE

COUNCILMAN'S RESOLUTION		RESOLUTION NO.
No.	CR-40	
Series of 2007		Series of 2007

A RESOLUTION REAPPOINTING THE AT-LARGE AND WARD III MEMBERS TO THE NORTHGLENN PARKS AND RECREATION ADVISORY BOARD

WHEREAS, Section 17-2-2 of the Northglenn Municipal Code requires that appointments to the Northglenn Parks and Recreation Advisory Board (the "Board") be for three (3) year staggered terms; and

WHEREAS, based on various circumstances, including the past filling of vacancies for unexpired terms and the passage of time, the terms of the current members of the Board all expire at the same time; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to re-appoint only certain members to the Board as set forth below so as to cause the staggered terms to be re-implemented as required by Section 17-2-2.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO, THAT:

- <u>Section 1.</u> The following persons are re-appointed to the following terms on the Northglenn Parks and Recreation Board:
- A. <u>Dwight Kimsey</u> is hereby reappointed as a member, representing the City atlarge, to the Parks and Recreation Advisory Board of the City of Northglenn for a three (3) year term. Said term shall commence May 24, 2007 and will expire May 24, 2010 and;
- B. <u>Douglas Swanson</u> is hereby reappointed as a member, representing Ward III, to the Parks and Recreation Advisory Board of the City of Northglenn for a two (2) year term. Said term shall commence May 24, 2007 and will expire May 24, 2009.
- Section 2. The Ward II appointment to occur this year shall also be appointed to a two (2) year term when the current term expires in July 2007. The Ward I and Ward IV appointments shall be for three (3) year terms when the current terms expire in July and November 2007, respectively.
- <u>Section 3.</u> Following the appointments to two (2) year terms provided by this Resolution for the appointees from Wards II and III in order to cause the terms to be staggered, all future appointments for all wards and for the at-large appointment shall be for three (3) year terms in accordance with Section 17-2-2.

DATED, at Northglenn, Colorado, this	day of	, 2007
	KATHLEEN M. NOVAK	
ATTEST:	Mayor	
DIANA L. LENTZ, CMC City Clerk		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
COREY Y. HOFFMANN City Attorney		